[bookmark: _GoBack]Hello from Gail Wortmann, Director of the Davis County Fine Arts Council's fall musical, the Broadway version of Sister Act.  

You are receiving this email because someone mentioned to me you might be interested, you were on a previous program for a fall musical, you are new to our community, or because you have expressed interest.  If you know of anyone else who might want to know, please forward this information to them.  Invite someone new to our community or someone who would like to get to know more people or become involved in a (relatively) short-term project.  
We have created a website just for the people involved in this play at: https://goo.gl/fpaFMr.  The site contains tryout information under the top menu, far right.
Sister Act will happen on November 8th, 9th, and 10th at 7:00 pm and at 2:00 pm on the 11th.  Tryouts are Tuesday, September 4th, Wednesday, September 5th, and Thursday, September 6th.  All three nights are open call with callbacks also happening on Thursday. The doors open at 6:00 and tryouts begin at 6:30.  Although this is a show to be enjoyed by all ages, the characters are high school age and older; there are no parts available for middle school or elementary-aged students.  We ask that only those age-eligible attend tryouts.  The size of the cast is flexible, ranging from 30-40 depending on whether or not parts are doubled-up.
When disco diva, Deloris Van Cartier, witnesses a murder, she is put in protective custody in the one place the cops are sure she won't be a found: a convent!  Disguised as a nun, she finds herself at odds with both the rigid lifestyle and uptight Mother Superior.  Using her unique disco moves and singing talent to inspire the choir, Deloris breathes new life into the church and community but, in doing so, blows her cover.  Soon, the gang is giving chase, only to find them up against Deloris and the power of her newly found sisterhood.
If you want a sense of the scenes, watch the play at https://youtu.be/eidFj2fw98s.  There are some differences between this version and the one we will be using, but it is a good representation of characters.    If you just want to listen to specific numbers, use “Sister Act” as the first search key words, then the name of the song.  If that doesn’t do it, add “musical” to the keywords.
We are filling out tryout information forms online again this year using a Google Form.  If you have a "smart" device, bring it with you or fill out the form in advance at https://goo.gl/FzcW2N. Type in your answers or choose the appropriate "button." When you are finished, hit "submit." Your answers will automatically populate a spreadsheet we can share with committee chairpersons. We ask that you try to enter your data digitally if at all possible (it saves us having to type everything in and hopefully, improves our chances of everything being correct). Harrison and Laura Van Mersbergen will be at tryouts with a few smart devices and will be willing to help those needing assistance. 

We will need actors, singers, dancers, and off-stage participants.  Come be part of our world!
Gail Wortmann, Director
Aaron Gingerich, Musical Director
Kimberly Leyda <kimberlyleyda@gmail.com>,
Sabrina Lindley <Sabrinalindley22@gmail.com>,
Mary Ann Long <rmalong@netins.net>,
lexis.lynch@hotmail.com,
josie_rushman@hotmail.com,
Wayne & Sandy Mason <wmasons@netins.net>,
Brooke Mason <brooke.mason@dcmustangs.com>,
Brooke Mason <mckrae6@hotmail.com>,
Tess Matthews <tcaitlin5@gmail.com>,
Gary McConnell <pra4sno@netins.net>,
Joanna McCoy <mccoy52537@netins.net>,
Olivia McDougall <Livvyfaye@gmail.com>,
"Jill McKee (Danny)" <missjillea@gmail.com>,
Mari Melvin <mari.melvin@dcmustangs.com>,
Annie Messer <aemesser060504@yahoo.com>,
Gage Mikels <g_mikelsmusicman@hotmail.com>,
Russ and Aleta Mikels <sircairo@netins.net>,
Russ Mikels <mikelsre@netins.net>,
Valerie Mishler <valerie.mishler@yahoo.com>,
mollyj_moore@yahoo.com,
molly.moore@indianhills.edu,
Anne Morgan <amorgan@netins.net>,
Steven Nash lord.of.the.nash.sn@gmail.com
David.Nash@dcmustangs.com

Leah Archer <leah.archer@yahoo.com>,
Dan and Mary Augspurger <olboypapadan@hotmail.com>,
Dan and Mary Augspurger <maugspurger64@gmail.com>,
Karen Augspurger <Kaugs@netins.net>,
Steve and Judy Augspurger <spaugs@netins.net>,
Diane Bales <dianebales@hotmail.com>,
Bill Baughman <lepton@netins.net>,
gravy_2002@yahoo.com,
Curtis Benge <dcbenge@gmail.com>,
kari_keller.2953@yahoo.com,
bodkins93@netins.net,
Britney Bresee <britney.bresee@dcmustangs.com>,
Ron Bride <ronpartsguy@netins.net>,
Alexis Breitsprecher <alexis.breitsprecher@dcmustangs.com>,
Schelyce Brodale <cakesbyschelyce@gmail.com>,
joel.brus@dcmustangs.com,
Kim Byrd <kim.byrd@dcmustangs.com>,
Lory Chaplin <lory.chaplin@dcmustangs.com>,
nicole.clayton@dcmustangs.com,
alyssa.closser@dcmustangs.com,
"Kevin, Danna, Camille Cook" <kdsccook@netins.net>,
Lisa Cook <lisa.cook@dcmustangs.com>,
Emily Davidson <emily.davidson7799@gmail.com>,
Susan Davis susankaydavis64@gmail.com

	
	Kylie Nebel <Kylienebel@gmail.com>,
jill.nelson@dcmustangs.com,
Brad Nelson <brad.nelson@dcmustangs.com>,
allison.nelson@dcmustangs.com,
Phil Norton <mr_mom@netins.net>,
Deb Norton <nortondeb55@gmail.com>,
Joy Orwig <grandpasdolly@hotmail.com>,
Caitlin Paddock <caitlin.paddock@gmail.com>,
Kaity Peden <kaity.peden@dcmustangs.com>,
Sheri Pettit <granma@netins.net>,
marilyn.piper@dcmustangs.com,
Eric Piper <eric@piperautoparts.com>,
Drloisabel@aol.com,
Gene and Patty Proctor <gpproct@netins.net>,
Nancy and Dennis Proctor <n47proctor@gmail.com>,
Brian Randolph <brian.randolph@dcmustangs.com>,
Dave & Debbie Rasmussen <rass@netins.net>,
David Rasmussen <drass1954@gmail.com>,
Gloria Reeves <gareeves@netins.net>,
areno_12@hotmail.com,
Cathy Roberts <dcrob@netins.net>,
Tammy Roberts <tammy.roberts0216@gmail.com>,
Derek Robison <derek.robison@dcmustangs.com>,
julie.rudd@dcmustangs.com,
babieeroush@hotmail.com,
John and Helen Schroeder <jdandhh@netins.net>



	
	Kathi Scott <kscott@netins.net>,
Angie Scott <angie@daviscountyrealtors.com>,
Meghan Shively <meghan.shively@dcmustangs.com>,
Meg Simonsen <daviscountytourism.ia@gmail.com>,
CMTEL <jsnyder@cmtel.com>,
Karen Spargur <karenspargur@yahoo.com>,
Bailey Spurgeon <baileyspurgeon@yahoo.com>,
Karen Spurgeon <karen@bdemo.com>,
"Paul and Nancy St. Clair" <stclair@netins.net>,
Nancy StClair <craftyladynes@gmail.com>,
Jan Stevenson <jan.stevenson@dcmustangs.com>,
Lyle Stirling <tenorbari@netins.net>,
Tricia Stremler <stremler5@yahoo.com>,
Kelly Swan <kelly.swan@dcmustangs.com>,
Jtuvera@live.com,
Diana Upton-Hill <dianauptonhill@yahoo.com>,
Dan Van Horn <dandeb@netins.net>,
Gail Van Mersbergen <gailvanmersbergen@yahoo.com>,
Wayne Van Mersbergen <waynevm@hotmail.com>,
Harrison Van Mersbergen <hvm0201@gmail.com>,
angie walker <angbb70@gmail.com>,
Don/Gayle Walton <wlt123@mchsi.com>,
mwarning73@gmail.com,
Melissa Weeks <mweeks73@gmail.com>



Joseph Davis <joedavis91580@gmail.com>,
Dorothy Day <dadanceacademy@live.com>,
Chelsea La Rue <chelsea.larue@ottumwaschools.com>,
chelsea.dearborn@ottumwaschools.com,
Sarah Deaton <sarahdeaton1997@gmail.com>,
Melanie Deaton <meldeaton17@gmail.com>,
patsy.dent@yahoo.com,
kdjs@netins.net,
Fetcho Chiropractic <fetchochiropractic@hotmail.com>,
Paul Fleetwood <find_paul@hotmail.com>,
josiegirl_93@hotmail.com,
Tim Frasher <Pastorfrasher@gmail.com>,
Gary & Ardell French <frenchie@netins.net>,
Jesse Garmon <austint@netins.net>,
Jayla Garmon <garmonjayla.gj@gmail.com>,
brock garrett <brockg78@gmail.com>,
aaron.gingerich@hotmail.com,
Amy Gingerich <amy.gingerich8@gmail.com>,
Eric Rollman <dr.rollman@daviscountydental.com>,
Lori Graves <lori.graves@dcmustangs.com>,
Julie Griffin <jgriffin@netins.net>,
cgriffin@netins.net,
hannah.hebron@dcmustangs.com,
joni.helton@dcmustangs.com,
Gail B Wortmann iatoy02@gmail.com

taylor.helton@my.simpson.edu,
Madison Henderson <madison.henderson@indianhills.edu>,
cathy53sue@yahoo.com,
Becky Henderson <bhenders@indianhills.edu>,
tucker@sinclairtractor.com,
Justin Hill <justin@justinhillmusic.com>,
Chris Ball <cball@cityofbloomfield.org>,
Amy Mosbey <amy.horras@dcmustangs.com>,
Katy Houston <katy.houston@dcmustangs.com>,
stacie.howk@dcmustangs.com,
Josh Husted <josh.husted@dcmustangs.com>,
kelli.husted@dcmustangs.com,
cale.hutchings@indianhills.edu,
raeharmon23@yahoo.com,
tish.johnson@dcmustangs.com,
Jeff Tish Johnson <Johnsonjandt@gmail.com>,
"Dr. Thomas Juhl" <tgjod@netins.net>,
SHANNON KLAUS <sjklaus@msn.com>,
Cecil Knapp <cecilkay2@gmail.com>,
Dianne Knapp <gknapp@netins.net>,
sknox@iastate.edu,
Wes Krenz <wkrenz13@gmail.com>,
rachel_lames@hotmail.com,
Nancy Lanman nlanman10@gmail.com


	
	
Brian Stevenson <brianstevenson@alliantenergy.com>,
Deb Baughman <painter@netins.net>,
Ron Hewus <hewus@live.com>,
Eric Rollman <emasonrock@aol.com>,
brittany.small@daviscountydental.com,
Wesley Krenz <wesleyk@c1stcreditunion.com>,
Lori Dixon <lori.dixon@dcmustangs.com>,
Lyle Stirling <lylestirling@gmail.com>,
Karen Spurgeon <karen@bdemo.com>,
Laura Van Mersbergen <laura.vanmersbergen@dcmustangs.com>,
Doug Dixon <doug@mindsearmusic.com>,
Bruce Wortmann <wortmw@gmail.com>,
Kyle McClure Family <2kylemcclure@gmail.com>,
Sherrie Lawson <sherrie@northsideins.com>,
Pam Cowles <Pcowles@netins.net>,
Jesse Garmon <austint@netins.net>,
Joe and Nancy Plowman <nancy.plowman@mchsi.com>,
Carolyn Scott <cscott@netins.net>,
Anita Shockley <nitasneedles@hotmail.com>,
Gail B Wortmann <iatoy02@gmail.com>



	
	amy.cook@dcmustangs.com,
jeff.cook@dcmustangs.com,
Lacey Spurgeon <llspurgeo@gmail.com>,
lacey.spurgeon@dcmustangs.com



	
	Joe and Nancy Plowman <nancy.plowman@mchsi.com>,
Cassie Plowman <cassie.plowman@gmail.com>



	
	Justin Oswalt <jjle4@hotmail.com>,
Charlene Nash <charslp@mchsi.com>,
April Woosley <woosley.april@gmail.com>,
Brenda Ball <dnbball@netins.net>,
Linda McConnell <linda.e.mcconnell@gmail.com>



	
	Terri Williams <tkwillie@mchsi.com>,
Dawn Kappellman <dawnscouturecakes@yahoo.com>,
Gail B Wortmann <wortmann@netins.net>,
Garry & DiAnna Meredith <dmeredith.ia@gmail.com>,
Hailey Haring <hailey.haring@dcmustangs.com>,
Janice Batterson <jjbatterson@netins.net>,
matt perry <cornfed432@yahoo.com>,
Mom Nicoli <djin4love@yahoo.com>,
Phil Norton <mr.mom@netins.net>,
Rick Simpson <rntsimpson@gmail.com>,
Aaron Gingerich <aaron.gingerich@hotmail.com>




Andy Summers <andy.summers@indianhills.edu>,
Avery Burton <avery.burton@dcmustangs.com>,
Blakelyn Stewart <blakelynjo@gmail.com>,
Camille Cook <camille.cook@dcmustangs.com>,
Drennan Lindberg <drennan.lindberg@dcmustangs.com>,
Gail Wortmann <iatoy02@gmail.com>,
Gail Wortmann <wortmann@netins.net>,
Hailey Swan <Hailey.swan@dcmustangs.com>,
Harrison Van Mersbergen <hvm0201@gmail.com>,
Jack Knox <bccjknox@gmail.com>,
Jessica Wortmann <thejessrenee@gmail.com>,
Joe Hudson <jamphudson@hotmail.com>,
John Pisarik <cpoetry@netins.net>,
Kassidy Stremler <Kassidy.stremler@gmail.com>,
Kassidy Stremler <Kassidy.Stremler@dcmustangs.com>,
Kolton Stremler <kolton.stremler@dcmustangs.com>,
Maddie McClure <maddiemcclure714@gmail.com>,
Makenna Day <makenna.day@dcmustangs.com>,
Megan Swan <pinkparislover@gmail.com>,
Megan Swan <swanfamily88@gmail.com>,
Raquel Bohi <rkbeber@yahoo.com>,
Richard Wortmann <richard.wortmann@ottumwaschools.com>,
Richard Wortmann <wortmannr@yahoo.com>,

Savanah Summers <Savanahsummers1999@gmail.com>,
Dane Stevenson <dane.stevenson98@gmail.com>,
ICE Bruce Wortmann <wortmw@gmail.com>,
Linda McConnell <linda.e.mcconnell@gmail.com>,
Ron Hewus <hewus@live.com>,
dnbball@netins.net
ruth@bdemo.com
Christopher.gingerich@dcmustangs.com
Chris.gingerich@dcmustangs.com
bhenders@indianhills.edu
Rylie.johnson@dcmustangs.com 
Morgan.klaus@dcmustangs.com
Joy.orwig@yahoo.com
?????
Patty Berryman     641-777-3023
Beth Blumhagen    641-208-5372
Chris Gingerich
    





